

| Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM | 187553 W COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| :0MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | OUNLT | | | |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseba Aramburu Ernesto Saenz 6 _ 36 _ 03 | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Gamesa Desarrollos Aeronauticos S.A a corporation of Spain | | | |
| A. Rosa Torres Ivan Villalba Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Internal Address: | | | |
| Nature of conveyance: Assignment | Street Address: Parque Tecnologico de Alava, c/Leonardo de Vinci, 13 - 01510 City: Miñano (Alava) State:/ Spain Zip: | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | | | | |
| Other | | | | |
| Execution Date: 6/23/2003 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No | | | |
| Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | | |
| Name. Jesus Sanchelima Internal Address: | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account; | | | |
| Street Address: 235 SW. LeJeune Road | 8. Deposit account number: | | | |
| City: Miami State: FL Zip: 33134 | 3: 07 | | | |
| | THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Signature. Jesus Sanchelima | Sanhel 6/26/03 | | | |
| YRNE 00000156 190129 Total number of dages including cover | Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 | | | |
| 40.00 BH Mail documents to be recorded with | n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments | | | |

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014217 FRAME: 0805

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Joseba Aramburu, Ernesto Saenz, A. Rosa Torres and Ivan Villalva hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors", all residing at Parque Tecnológico de Álava, c/ Leonardo da Vinci, 13, 01510 Miñano (Alava), Spain, have invented certain new and useful improvements in FLAME ARRESTOR TO COVER AIRCRAFT ENGINES for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on July 23, 2002, Serial No. 10/201,763; and

WHEREAS, Gamesa Desarrollos Aeronáuticos, S.A., a Spanish corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation", having a place of business at Parque Tecnológico de Álava, c/ Leonardo da Vinci, 13, 01510 Miñano (Alava), Spain, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and the World.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Joseba Aramburu, Ernesto Saenz, A. Rosa Torres and Ivan Villalva the "Inventors", have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said "Corporation", the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

Page 1 of 3

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said "Corporation", as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said "Corporation", its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said "Corporation", or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said "Corporation", make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to said "Corporation", its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

| T | XTX | 7 E | NΤΤ | $\Gamma \cap$ | D | C |
|---|-----|------|------|---------------|----|---|
| | VI | / E. | IN I | | 15 | |

Dated: <u>5- moyo - 2003</u>

Dated: 5- mayo - 2003

Ernesto Saenz

Dated: <u>6 - marjo - 2003</u>

Dated: 7 - mays - 2003

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 13 day of _____, 2003

AUGUSTO E PERERA
MY COMMISSION #DD164174
EXPIRES: NOV 12, 2006
Bonded through Advantage Notary

RECORDED: 06/30/2003

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014217 FRAME: 0808